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ST A T E  W O R K F O R C E  DE V E L O P M E N T  B O A R D   
https://www.iowawdb.gov/ 

 

Mission: The Iowa State Workforce Development Board oversees the development and implementation of the state workforce development 
plan.  The SWDB ensures that state workforce regions have the resources to support employment programs across the state. 

 RETURNING CITIZENS COMMITTEE 

Returning 
Citizens 

Committee 

Description Membership Required By 

 Focused on aligning efforts by State and local 
entities to give ex-offenders a better 
opportunity to start a new career and find 
self-sustaining employment to help them 
successfully re-enter their communities.  

Chaired by a Member of the Board or designee 
approved by majority vote of the board.  Other 
members may be either Members of the Board or 
nonmembers who have the appropriate experience 
and expertise.   

Bylaws 

 

Committee Member Organization Email Phone 
VACANT, Chair  

 
  

Beth Skinner Iowa Department of Corrections beth.skinner@iowa.gov;  
Johana.herdrich@iowa.gov  

(515) 725-5704 (W) 

Courtney Arringdale Iowa Correctional Institution for Women courtney.arringdale@iowa.gov  (515) 725-5157 (W) 
(515) 782-3381 (C) 

Sally Kreamer 
 

Iowa Department of Corrections sally.kreamer@iowa.gov  (515) 339-3886 

Katrina Carter Iowa Department of Corrections katrina.carter@iowa.gov  (515) 725-5713 (W) 
(515) 314-2645 (C) 

Julie Johnson 
 

Iowa Department of Transportation julie.johnson@iowadot.us  (515) 357-7900 

Dennis Henderson 
 

Broadlawns Medical Center dhenderson@broadlawns.org  (515) 805-7563 
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Barb Grant Operation Threshold – Waterloo 
Community Action 

bgrant@operationthreshold.org   

Caprice Jones 
 

The Fountain of Youth Program capricejones14@gmail.com  (773) 440-2228  

Wayne Ford 
 

 wford14275@aol.com  (515) 720-3495  

Rita Grimm 
 

Iowa Economic Development Authority rita.grimm@iowaeda.com  (515) 348-6142 (W)  

Charles Iselhart 
 

Iowa House of Representatives charles.isenhart@legis.iowa.gov  (563) 599-8839  

Jim Kersten Iowa Central Community College kersten@iowacentral.edu  (515) 574-1132 (W)  
(515) 570-0203 (C) 

Rob Denson DMACC rjdenson@dmacc.edu;  
dmbura@dmacc.edu  

(515) 360-7911 (C) 

Kingsley Botchway, II UnityPoint Health  Kingsley.botchway@unitypoint.org (319) 235-3630 (W) 
(319) 438-2238 (C) 

Beth Townsend 
 

Iowa Workforce Development beth.townsend@iwd.iowa.gov  (515) 281-5364  

Richelle Seitz 
 

Iowa Workforce Development richelle.seitz@iwd.iowa.gov  (515) 725-3891 (W)  

Send Notices to:      
Michelle McNertney,  
Division Administrator Workforce 
Services 

Iowa Workforce Development Michelle.mcnertney@iwd.iowa.gov  (515) 242-0408 (W) 
(515) 805-7320 (C) 

Ryan Murphy, 
Labor Market Information Director  
 

Iowa Workforce Development Ryan.murphy@iwd.iowa.gov  (515) 21-7505 (W)  
(515) 249-4765 (C) 

Laura Book, 
Workforce Policy Advisor 

Office of the Governor laura.book@governor.iowa.gov  (515) 639-7842 (C) 

Abby Zegers 
 

DMACC adzegers@dmacc.edu     
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